



\$~OS-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2021**

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Sumehar Bajaj and Mr.Bharat
Arora, Advs.**

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS.Defendants

Through **Mr.Akhil Sibal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Abhinav Hansaria, Adv. for D-1.
Mr.Jatin Mongia and Mr.Dhruv
Dhindsa, Advs. for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.01.2021

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

IA No. 792/2021

Learned senior counsel for defendant No.1 states that the copies of the Will and NOCs as directed by this court on the last date have been filed. The same are not on record.

I have heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Let the copies of the NOCs be pleased on record. Defendant No.1 may also file a short reply within one week from today.

List on 11.02.2021 for arguments at the end of the Board.

JAYANT NATH, J.

JANUARY 25, 2021/v