



\$~OS-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 34/2021, IAs.792-794/2021

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiff

Through Mr.Jayant Mehra, Mr.Sumeher Bajaj
and Mr.Bharat Arora, Advs.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS..... Defendants

Through Mr.Akhil Sibal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Abhinav Hansaria, Advs. for D-1.

Mr.Jatin Mongia, Adv. for D-2.

Mr.Sanjiv Kakra, Mr.Vikhyat Oberoi and
Mr.Mayank Kakra, Advs. for D-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

11.02.2021

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

CS(OS) 34/2021 & IAs.792-794/2021

Learned senior counsel appearing for defendant No.1 states that defendant No.1 is seriously indisposed. He seeks an adjournment, which is strongly opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiffs and other defendants who urge that on the basis of forged document defendant No.1 may alienate, sell etc. the property.

In the interest of Justice, list on 01.03.2021 at the end of the Board.

IA. No.2175/2021

Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 accepts notice.
Reply be filed before the next date.

List on 01.03.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2021/v