



\$~OS-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 34/2021 & I.As 792-94/2021 & 2175/2021**
SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. ... Plaintiffs
Through **Mr.Bharat Arora and Mr.Sumeher Bajar, Adv.**

versus
SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. ... Defendants
Through **Mr.Abhinav Hansaria, Adv. for D-1.**
Mr.Jatin Mongia, Adv. for D-2.
Mr.Vikhyat Oberoi, Adv. for D-4 &5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER
% **01.03.2021**

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 seeks an adjournment as the learned senior counsel appearing for defendant is indisposed.

At request adjourned to 05.03.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 1, 2021/st/v