



\$~OS-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2021**

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through **Mr.Jayant Mehta, Mr.Sumeher Bajaj
and Mr.Bharat Arora, Advs.**

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. Defendants

Through **Mr.Akhil Sibal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Abhinav Hansaria and Mr.Arjun
Maheshwari, Advs. for D-1
Mr.Jatin Mongia, Adv. for D-2.
Mr.Sanjiv Kakra, Mr.Vikhyat Oberoi,
Mr.Mayank Bhargava and Mr.Arjun
Narang, Advs for D-4 & 5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **16.03.2021**

I have heard arguments of learned counsel for the plaintiff and learned counsel for defendants No.4 and 5 in part.

For balance arguments, list on 23.03.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 16, 2021/v