



\$~OS-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 34/2021 and IA Nos. 792-93/2021, 2175/2021

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through Mr.Bharat Arora, Adv for P- 1.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr.Abhinav Hansaria, Adv. for D-1.

Mr.Jatin Mongia and Mr. Akshit Mohan, Advs. for D-2.

Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Adv. for D-4 &5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **13.04.2021**

This hearing is conducted through video-conferencing.

I am informed that defendant No.1 has passed away on 03.04.2021.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff No.1 seeks some time to take steps to implead the legal heirs.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff No.1 further states that the legal heirs of defendant No. 1 may be bound by the statement given by the learned senior counsel for defendant No.1 on 23.03.2021. It is ordered accordingly.

List on 23.04.2021 at the end of the Board.

JAYANT NATH, J.

APRIL 13, 2021/r