



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 34/2021 & I.A.793/2021 (for directions), I.A.2175/2021 (u/O-11 R-12&14 of the CPC), I.A.5821/2021 (O-1 R-10(2) of the CPC), I.A.5822/2021 (u/O-39 R-1&2 of the CPC), I.A.6140/2021 (O-6 R-17 of the CPC), I.A.8937/2021 (for deletion of Smt. Raminder Mann as plaintiff no.2), I.A.10233/2021 (for directions), I.A.14586/2021 (of the defendants no.4 & 5 u/O-39 R-1&2 of the CPC)

DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Jatin Mongia and Mr. Akshit Mohan, Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Sukhmeet Singh, Advocate for D-4 and D-5.

Mr. Sachin Chopra and Mr. Kamal Bansal, Advocates for proposed defendant No.6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.01.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

1. Counsels for the parties submit that the matter is listed today before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Accordingly, list on 17th February, 2022 to await the outcome of the mediation proceedings.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

JANUARY 19, 2022/dk