



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2021 & I.A. 5821/2021 (O-I R-10(2) of CPC)**

DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocates.**

versus

MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Raghav Sehgal and Mr. Bhuvanesh Sehgal, Advocates.**

Mr. Jatin Mongia and Mr. Akshit Mohan, Advocates for D-2.

Mr. Nimish Chip and Mr. Neeleshwar Kaushik, Advocates for D-3, 4, 5 and 7.

Mr. Sachin Chopra, Mr. Kamal Bansal and Mr. Karan Babuta, Advocates for proposed D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 29.04.2022

1. Counsels for the parties submit that out-of-Court settlement could not be arrived at.
2. List on 25th July, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2022

Sakshi R.