



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2021**

DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh and Ms. Avsi Malik, Advocates

versus

MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Raghav Sehgal, Advocate for defendant No.1-C
Mr. Jatin Mongia, Advocate for defendant No.2
Mr. Sukhmeet Singh, Advocate for defendants No.3, 4, 5 and 7
Mr. Sachin Chopra, Mr. Kamal Bansal, Ms. Astha Gupta, Mr. Karan and Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocates for proposed defendant No.6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **06.09.2022**

I.A. 5821/2021 (O-I R-10(2) of the CPC)

1. Counsel for the proposed defendant submits that the proposed defendant has entered various agreements with third parties in respect of the basement, ground and first floor of the property bearing No.C-32, South Extension Part II, New Delhi-110049 in favour of third parties and this fact has been noted in the order dated 11th November, 2021.
2. Let copy of the said agreements be placed on record within two weeks



with advance copy to the counsels for the parties.

3. List on 28th November, 2022.

SEPTEMBER 06, 2022

dk

AMIT BANSAL, J.