



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 34/2021

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma & Ms. Saumya
Mehrotra, Adv. for D-2 & D-1(b)
& D1(c). (through VC)

Mr. Sukhmeet Singh, Adv. for D-3
to 5 & 7. (through VC)

Ms. Monika Verma, Adv. for D-6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.04.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 6140/2021 (by P-1 u/O VI Rule 17 of CPC for
amendment of plaint)**

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 6 has submitted that she has filed reply on 20.04.2024, however, the same is not on record. Let appropriate steps be taken.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 1(c) has submitted that reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 2/ LR no. b of defendant no. 1 may be read as reply to captioned I.A. In view of the submissions, let the reply filed on behalf of said defendants be also read for defendant no. 1(c).

**I.A. No. 793/2021 (by plaintiffs seeking directions against
D-1 & 2)**



3. Ld. Counsel for D-2 submitted that he has filed reply to captioned I.A. today itself. However, same does not find mention in office noting. Let appropriate steps be taken.
4. No reply has been filed on behalf of the remaining defendants, despite last opportunity.

I.A. No. 5822/2021 (by P-1 for stay against D-6)

5. No rejoinder to the said reply has been filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file rejoinder to the reply of defendant no. 6.
6. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 14586/2021 (by D-4 & 5 for stay against D-6)

7. No reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of defendant no.6, despite last opportunity. Time sought.

CS(OS) 34/2021

8. It is submitted that main matter and all applications are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2024.
9. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.
10. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
11. An application seeking amendment of plaint is pending for consideration.
12. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **26th April, 2024** i.e. the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any