



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 34/2021**

**SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Adv.

versus

**SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sukhmeet Singh, Adv. for D-3  
to 5 & 7. (through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**I.A. No. 10113/2024 (by P-1 u/O I Rule 10 of CPC for  
impleading Mrs. Gulnaz Khan W/o Mohd. Vaseem Khan  
as party to the suit)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 22.05.2024 and before Hon'ble Court on 13.08.2024.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.3 to 5 accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he does not wish to file any reply to the same and has no objection if the same is allowed.
4. Issue summons to remaining defendants through counsel as well as to proposed defendant Mrs. Gulnaz Khan on details as mentioned in the application, in person, through all permissible modes for next date of hearing, who may



file reply to captioned IA within two weeks and rejoinder thereto be filed before next date of hearing.

5. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 6, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*