



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 34/2021**

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr Vivek Sharma (Advocate for D-2
(M-9811386066))

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

I.A. 30620/2024 (u/O VII Rule 11 CPC) in CS(OS)-34/2021

2. This is an application filed on behalf of the Defendant No. 2 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, 1908 seeking rejection of the plaint.

3. Issue notice in the application through ld. Counsel.

4. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

5. List on the dates fixed i.e., before the Joint Registrar on 30th May, 2024 and before the Court on 13th August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 28, 2024

Rahul/rks