



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 34/2021

CNR No. DLHC010065432021

SMT DEVINDER DHILLON

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Versus

SH MANINDER SINGH DHINDSA & ORS.

.....Defendant

**Through: Ms. Saumya Mehrotra & Mr.
Vivek Sharma, Adv. for D-1(a)
& D-1(b) also D-2.**

**Mr. Sukhmeet Singh, Adv. for
D-3,4,5&7.**

Mr. Kamal Bansal, Adv. for D-6

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 27.07.2026

**(Fresh) I.A. No. 19526/2026 under Section 151 of CPC,
moved on behalf of defendant no. 2 seeking
condonation of delay in filing Rejoinder to I.A. No.
30620/2024 & CS(OS) 34/2021**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

**Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
28.09.2026.**

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2026/bs